OP \$90.00 3176209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA		10/27/2017	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esperanza Trademark Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	225 Bush Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3176209	ESPERANZA RESORT	
Registration Number:	3200538	E	
Registration Number:	3176206	ESPERANZA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027875520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027875523

Email: ilona@morriskamlay.com
Correspondent Name: MORRIS & KAMLAY LLP
Address Line 1: 1911 FORT MYER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ilona Wormack /Ilona Wormack/	
SIGNATURE:		
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in TM signed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TM signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0165

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

OCTOBER 27, 2017

WHEREAS, ESPERANZA TRADEMARK HOLDINGS, LLC, ("Grantor"), has granted to GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, ("Secured Party"), a security interest in and continuing lien on those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party hereby agrees to release the security interest granted by Grantor in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminate, release, extinguish and forever discharge the security interest and the continuing lien in and on the Released Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Secured Party also hereby authorizes, and requests, the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or his delegate to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks against the Released Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

Goldman Sachs Bank USA

By:

Name:

Title:

Rene J. Theriault uthorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademarks</u>

	MARK	REGIST. NO.	REG. DATE	JURIS- DICTION	CLASS/STATUS
3	Esperanza Resort	3176209	11/28/06	U.S.	35, 36/Registered
2	"E" design and logo	3200538	1/23/07	U.S.	35, 36/Registered
-	"Esperanza" design and logo	3176206	11/28/06	U.S.	35, 36/Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 01/18/2018